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W/S of Langrehr Road, 200’ N
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2nd Election Daistrict
2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(3602 Langrehr Road)
¥ CASE NO, 03-300-SPH
William Stitely
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Special

Hearing filed by the legal owner of the subject property, William Stitely. The special hearing
request is to approve an undersized lot located at 3602 Langrehr Road. The subject property is
located in the Randallstown area of Baltimore County,

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the special hearing request were Richard Stitely,
representing the owners of the property and Adam & Lee Shpritz, representing the contract

purchasers. Appearing in opposition to the Petitioner’s request were Ebenezer & Gelda

Olarewaju and Elizabeth & Jose Martinez. There were no others in attendance.
Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this undersized

lot approval request, consists of 7,500 sq. ft. and is zoned BR-~AS. The subject property is

located on the west side of Langrehr Road, approximately 150 ft. north of its intersection with

Liberty Road. The property is unimproved at this time.
Mr. Richard Stitely testified that he and his brothers inherited the subject property from

their father. In addition to inheriting this vacant lot, he and his brothers also inherited the
} adjacent property which is improved with a 1 % story, single-family residential dwelling. That

| -property was sold by the Stitely heirs to Mr. & Mrs. Martinez, two of the protestants who
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' N attended the hearing. At the time of the sale to Mr. & Mrs. Martinez, the vacant lot situated
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not in a position to purchase the unimproved lot at the time they purchased the single-family

dwelling. Therefore, Mr. Stitely, on behalf of his brothers, is interested in selling the property to

'Adam and Lee Shpritz so that they can construct a home thereon. Because of the fact that the lot

is only 50 ft. wide, the property owner has applied for approval utilizing Section 304.1 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.).

As stated previously, residents from the surrounding community appeared in opposition

to the request. Mr. & Mrs. Martinez, who purchased their house from this owner, as well as

Mr. & Mrs. Olarewaju, appeared in opposition to the construction of a house on this lot. Their
testimony and the site plan demonstrates that the subject property is located adjacent to a Shell
gasoline station. In fact, the property which is the subject of this hearing is actually zoned BR-
AS which is a zoning classification that permits gasoline stations and is not the most suitable
classification for a residential dwelling. These neighbors believe the lot in its unimproved
condition provides a nice buffer between the commercial use and their neighborhood. They,

therefore, ask that the special hearing be denied and that no house be constructed on this open

lot.
It should be noted that the Petitioner has chosen to proceed by way of a special hearing

filed pursuant to Section 304.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. In order to satisfy
the requirements of that section, the property owner must demonstrate at the hearing before me
that the owners of the property, that is Mr. Stitely and his brothers, do not own sufficient
adjoining land to conform to the width and area requirements contained in these regulations. The
‘testimony offered at the hearing demonstrated that Mr. & Mrs. Martinez purchased their property

3! from this Petitioner less than one year ago. The best case scenario would have been for this

XY Petitioner to sell not only the house to Mr. & Mrs. Martinez, but this vacant lot along with 1it.

)
| Since the Petitioner chose to keep the undersized lot in lieu of selling it to Mr. & Mrs. Martinez,

N7 1 Qection 304.1.C of the B.C.Z.R. prevents them from developing the lot at this time.
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A further explanation of this is found in the Zoning Commissioner’s Policy Manual on
page 3-3 which references undersized lots. The policy manual utilizes a “Six Year Rule” which
has been traditionally applied to this scenario. In essence, this property owner should wait a total
of six years from the sale of their property to Mr. & Mrs. Martinez before this unimproved lot
can be considered for approval as an undersized lot. Accordingly, the special hearing request
filed at this time must be denied. The evidence clearly demonstrates that this property owner
fails to meet Subsection C which involves contiguous ownership.

In the alternative, Mr. Stitely and his brothers could proceed by way of a variance
petition. However, they have not chosen to proceed in that fashion in this case. Rather, they
have chosen to proceed for approval of this undersized lot pursuant to a special hearing request
and that request must be denied.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zonmng Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this M day of March, 2003, that the Petitioner’s request for special hearing to approve

the subject property as an undersized lot, for the reasons stated within the body of this Order, be

and is hereby DENIED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Petitioner may re-file this request as a variance

petition in the event he chooses to proceed with the intended construction of a house on this lot

or may appeal this matter to the Board of Appeals.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

U AP

TIMOTHY M/KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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' Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

W
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March 10, 2003

Mr. William Stitely
110 Burning Tree Road
Pine Hurst, North Carolina 28374

Re: Petition for Special Hearing
Case No. 03-300-SPH
Property: 3602 Langrehr Road

Dear Mr. Stitely:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
special hearing has been denied in accordance with the enclosed Order. |

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Akl [he

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj

Enclosure

¢: Mr. & Mrs. Ebenezer Olarewaju Mr. & Mrs. Jose Martinez
3607 Langrehr Road 3604 Langrehr Road
Baltimore, MDD 21244 Baltimore, MD 21244

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
% Printed wath Soybean ink

on Recycled Papar



JOHN C. MELLEMA SR., INC.
LAND SURVEYORS
3409 EAST DR, BALTO., MD. 21227
PHONE: 410-247-7488 FAX: 410-247-2507

ZONING DESCRIPTION LOT 78 AND 79 LAGATHIA

}

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME AT A POINT ON THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF LANGREHR

ROAD (30* RIGHT OF WAY) APPROXIMATELY 183 FEET NORTHERLY OF THE CENTERLINE

OF LIBERTY ROAD (66° RIGHT OF WAY), THENCE RUNNING NORTHEASTERLY AMONG

LANGREHR ROAD FOR A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY 150 FEET .

THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 50 FEET , THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 150 FEET TO THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING CONTAINING 7,500 SQUARE FEET OF LAND MORE OR LESS.

BEING LOT 78 AND LOT 79 AS SHOWN ON A REVISED PLAT SECTION “A” LAGATHIA

RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND IN PLAT
BOOK 9 FOLIO 15

# Facd
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- Case: #)3-300-SPH

' 3602 Langrehr Road . . . . .
Wiside of Langrehr Road at in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,
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SCHEDULED DATEQPCERTIFICATE OF FILING ~ID POSTING FOR A
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SEGTION 304.2

Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM)
County Office Bujiding
111 West Cheaapeake Avevnue
Towson, Maryland| 21204

The application for your proposed Buliding Permit applicgtion has been reviewed and is accepted for

filingby _ JUN R FepMHANDO ___on_ PMOVEMDER. 2.7 A002
{(name of planner) Date (A)

A sign indicating the proposed building must be posted qn the property for fifteen (15) days before a
decision can be rendered. Tha cost of filing is $50.00. | This fee is subject to change. Confirm ail
current fees prior to filing the application.

expected within apﬁrc}ximat&iy four weeks. Howsver, if a valid demand is received by the closing date.

In the absence of a request for public hearing during the 15-day posting perlod, a decision can be
then the decision shall only be rendered after the required Eublic apecial hearing.

"SUGGESTED POSTING DATE _p & 9D ooz O (18 Days Before C)

DATE POSTED WELE_&_L_@Q 2

HEARING REQUESTED? YES NO - DATE

L F e

T T y Tl e o

CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEMAND) __tDES 24 200 2. C (B-3 Work Days)
TENTATIVE DECISION DATE sz . 27 2002 B(A+30 Days)

'Mm

“Usually within 15 days of filing

P F PRy — AT . O A L e e s e oy g ) S R O I il Bk e o ey s L L A ] oy p— i — T T ey L e e R - ol TUE Y7L DT TP T Y B L ey Bk v e e . e B e gy P Nl A T il s ke g e i e e e g L e e oy P = T L T W

CERTIFICATE QF POSTING

Distnct:

Location of Property: 20 0")_ L-Au_g? > RESA R, /?*9 A D

—_ . S . —
FPosted by: &‘Qﬁ”‘ﬁgm Daqe ot Posting: ‘7,— ‘j‘- DL
ignature

Number of Signs: ‘ |

B CorSTRY T A SIMNGLT Facari D& ALG

¥ TO APPROVEDR AN umMpEgs!ZE0 UoT ON 3602 LANGREWL 27y

OR) ARl QN PE/LS 1 2BD LoT,

§ L B Revised 2/25/99
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management lowson, Maryland 21204

January 13, 2003
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-300-SPH
3602 Langrehr Road

Wiside of Langrehr Road at the distance of 200 feet north of the centerline of Liberty
Road.

2"¢ Election District — 2" Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: William Stitely

rORMAL DEMAND for hearing to approve Undersize Lot

Hearings:  Tuesday, February 25, 2003 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407. County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Arnocld Jablon
Director

AJ:rlh

C: Ashland LLC, 9227 Harvest Rush Road, Baitimore 21117
William Stitely, 1113 Castle Harbor Way, Glen Burnie 21060

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled with Soybean knk
on Hecycled Papet

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, February 11, 2003 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Ashland LLC
0227 Harvest Rush Road
Baltimore, MD 21117

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-300-SPH

3602 Langrehr Road

W/side of Langrehr Road at the distance of 200 feet north of the centerline of Liberty
Roac
2™ Election District — 2" Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: William Stitely

FORMAL DEMAND for hearing to approve Undersize Lot

Hearings:  Tuesday, February 25, 2003 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Lawrence B, Schunid:

LAWRENCE E. SCHMID
LZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general pubhc/ne:ghbormg property owners relative to property.which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
andplacement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: O3~ 300 -Sp +H
Petitioner: __ Whilliam _:)H-’rc:l?/ o

Address or Location: _ 36904 [LANGREHRR RD. .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: __ ASHULAND L

Address: _ D227 Farvest Rusik |>-oL aHET-
B%Hj__lf_dc}tfm _,__N'D 24117
Telephone Number: __ <10 ~ 368 3855~ —

Revised 2/20/98 -.8CJ

[ S0
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% * Development Processing
Eﬁ Baltimore County County Office Building
X ke ok kK Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
gﬁ W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ry

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

N
%&P‘ll

|

February 20, 2003

Ashland LLL.C
9227 Harvest Rush Road
Baltimore, MD 21117

To Whom It May Concern:
RE: Case Number 03-300-SPA, 3602 Langrehr Road

1ne above referenced petlition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 27, 2002 .

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard
{o the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed
in the permanent case file,

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yOours, /

L/V!-jy/ L(ifé\"/" Eﬂ/ /
W. Carl Richards, Jr /VL

Supervisor, Zoning Review
WCR:rjc

Enclosures

C: William Stitely 1113 Castie Harbor Way Glen Burnie, MD 21060
People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Websue at www,co.ba.md.us
(R Zomimg RevnzwilLetens-ZAC Commzots) H Comuments dog

nted with Soybaan Ink
on Hecycled Paper
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

January 7, 2002

Ashiand LLC
0227 Harvest Rush
Baltimore, MD 21117

RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Undersize Lot Approval Case Number:03-300-SPH

Gentlemen:

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that the posting of the subject
property has resulted in a timely demand on December 23, 2002 for a public hearing
concerning your proposed undersized lot. | regret to inform you that we are withholding
approval of your use permit because it has been superseded by a demand for a public
hearing, pursuant to Section 304.4 of the Baltimore Count Zoning Regulations (BCZR)

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice will also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

As a result of the above, the property must be reposted with the hearing date,
time and location. This notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be
billed directly by Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to
contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

g
/”U L‘fk /;(“Xt_:_p%ﬁﬂm ).

W. Carl Richards, Jr. . S

Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCRrjc

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: {. 12 €2 %

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. 2,277 J R
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7| edl

/—- Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-22568 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O, Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



e

700 East Joppa Road

Baltimore County gt Maryland 21286-5500
_ owson, Marylan -
Fire Department 410-887-4500
Department of Permits and January 14, 2002

Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryliand 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Property Owner:
Location:

Item No.:

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has Dbeen
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
items: )

AQ
291,293-301 , 3¢5 730

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

‘?Q Prmted wilh Saybean Ink
7 an Fl!af:ycted Papar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: February 3, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, II1
Director, Office of Planning RE' C E /VE
SUBJECT: 3602 Langrehr Road F
INFORMATION: g 0 ° <003
Item Number: 03-300 ZQIFV//VG COMM/ g S/
Petitioner: William Stitely, et. al. OIVEE
Zoning: BR-AS

Requested Action: Variance/Undersized Lot

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request to permit an undersized lot.

Prepared by: Mﬂ.ﬁb&w
Section Chief: MJ MJ
T (7

AFK/LLL:MAC:




Sent By: 0; 0; Dec-m-az.saw; Fage 1/1
. INTER~OF:F!$E GORRESPON
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RECQM. ENDATION FORM -

TO: Diractor, Office ;
. ; of Plannin ' :
Attention; Jefirey Long g & Community Conservation Periit o Cage No

County Courts Buiia! ST |
ng, R . ' ) I
401 Bosley Avenus g, moom 408 .

Towson, MD 21204

FROM: grnmid Jablon, Directer - Rggidﬂnﬁﬂfii‘g:}uggfmu rae Pau
e - L ; *
partment of Permits & Development Management o .
. : . A

Date /

lllllll FTESIRHE s R ey,

the Qffice of Plannin
: gand Cummunlty Consarvation prior to this offica's appraval ﬂfia gii mt:;s ::1;,;?‘ IS fequesting recommendations and comments from
MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION: B ’
ASHLALO coe 7227 Hlapyesr coayd o) ’
Print Name of A Ii ' "2 7 U_@ LA ey
Phileant Addresy ﬁ‘?w *~w' M“ﬁ Z/ ! / 7 ('&/ ?) 35'5- f 5-6? 5-'
Lot Address B (e A & ' Teiephone Number

ot Loent | . Eieﬁ'-iiwil Diﬂtﬁctz,_':uuncitrnanic District_& Square Fegt Z,, 5%
ocation: N EEIisiaicomer of _ﬂ&ﬁ%&_ ;m Py -
(stront el feel fran@fﬂ S W comer of 445@2@& ,EQ ,

Land Owner MM{L CL (strest)

—-Lw--i—-u,_..._.._ Tax Account Numbey Qg ﬂ"? ?/ﬂ@/

Address. /// C : “ .
/068 CASTLE e Bor URY @éﬁ%ﬂmmpﬁm Number

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS-, (to be submitiad for das S G O (o) £€7. 7406
T 5 F, | r ufgn ruvw by the Occf qf!Piu_n'ping and Community Conservation) John M #fm:r,, S, g
9& FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERM Te AND DEVEL OPMENT #a N & CEMENT O —
. Th - . C RROVINED?
. 3 Kacommandation Form (3 Cﬂplﬂ;ﬁ_ﬁ i YES NO
o -n:i—. — —_—
2. Permit Application .1 ¢
3. Site Plan — A
Property (3 copies) ,
ToPo Map (2 copies). avaiiable in Room 206, County Office Buikding - (Hfease fabef she. cleariy) ) B
4. Building Elevation Drawings . ™ — S —
.

§. Photographs (please label all pho
Adjotning Bulidings Photos claarly)

Surrnhnding Nuighbarhood

8. Gurrent Zoning Classification: _ﬁ- ﬁﬁ . ‘ ; | -

7O BE FILLED PLANNING ONLY/!

.-_*}f

RECO !_;_j_ig_? NOAFONS ]CDMMENTS:
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
3602 Langrehr Road; Wside of Langrehr Rd
at the distance of 2001t N ctrline Liberty Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER

2" Election District
2" Councilmanic District * FOR
Legal Owner(s): William Stitely
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 03-300-SPH
b L o % ¥ A 3k % # L 5 ' N

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preltiminary or final Order. All parties should copy Pecplé’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case. m QA
L%&/ U Rmom
ERMAN

PETER MAX Z
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

lageloS.~ e Lo

Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 14™ day of January, 2003, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to William Stitely, 1113 Castle Harbor Way, Glen Burnie, MD

21060, Petitioner(s).

Vel O A

PETER MAX/ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County



ZELDA OLAREWAJU
5607 LANGREHR ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21244

4V0= T22~ ¢/}

Permits and Development Management O 3 -l 3 O

County Office Ruilding
111 West Chesapeake Ave,
Baltimore County, MD 21204

Tuesday, December 17, 2002

Dear Sir or Madam:

In response to the posted sign at 3602 Langrehr Road, I as a homeowner in the neighborhood, and some of
my neighbors would like a public hearing on the proposed residential development on the undersized lot.

Sincerely,

Zelda Olarewaju

Cc: MEL Improvement Association
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Mmyland Depm tmmt of Planning

Parris N. Glendening Roy W, Kienatz,

Governor Secretary
Rathieen Kennedy Towrnisend Mary Abrans
Lt Governor Deputy Secretary

January 14, 2003

Ms. Rebecca Hart ‘

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111

Mail Stop #1103

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda 01/21/03 re: case numbers (3-291-A,. 03-292-
SPHA, 03-293-A, 03-294-A, 03-295-A, 03-296-A. 03-297-SPHA., 03-299-A, 03-300 SPH 03-
301-A, 03-302-SPHXA, 03-303-SPHXA, 03-304-A e

Dear Ms. Hart;

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
01/14/03. The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

AT
Gy die

4

N James R. Gatto
Manager
Metropoiitan Planning
Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

3071 WWest Preston Street = Suite 1701  Baltimore, J.ffr:gdamf 21201-2365
Telephone: 410.767.4500 » Fax: 410.767.4480 » Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272 « TTY Users: Maryland Relay

Interner: winv MIDP state.md ss



CASE NAME Séﬁ;@ GLo3 lamar 9

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER O Q ——3{75}-— S_P (7
e e S L - PATE 02/035 /&.._ —_
CITIZEN’S SIGN-IN SHEET
NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP
:E&Eruuz . |—EMi f')L-thE'wﬂcM 01 LarGREHR_RD BAG e WD ;IML,L,
g’(%ﬁéﬁﬁ“ M@F%ML SpoH LGN;QE%L < é;.g Hh o~ @ 2728

31‘:’5# A f‘*_,ﬂ\ Mat.i’i\ﬂﬁzf géC?‘F Lf?,ﬂ %M‘/\f Q& @&#imy:’@ MD RAGG
é”w“”f?“ oot @«W A | Ralborneme md 2i2.4¢.
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CASE NAME St gl (3002 faurgyreirr)
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER_ 02 = 3op- <70

"DATE x5 /0 g
PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL
// 9137;% // 0 Bumx'}\ae;@/@) ﬂﬂ)wg—? N.C Y37 Y
Gro__ fpnt A227 HeriesiBesh | (Devias My ls (YD 207

ce Shpats A4227 Mervesp-Mest | Ocrims (Y.< D 27
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY VARIANCE FOR UNDERSIZED LOT 000 NoTE 1.

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS SHOWN IN ZONE "C” ]
ON THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP OF BALTIMORE LS
COUNTY, MARYLAND. PANEL# 360 OF 575

COMMUNITY PANEL # 240010 0360 B o
EFFECTIVE DATE: MARCH 2, 1981 . /

/S .

VICINITY MA
SCALE: 1"=2000'

LOCATION INMFORMATION

COUNCILMATIC DISTRICT: 2
ELECTION DISTRICT: 2
ZONING: BR—AS

1"=200" SCALE MAP: N.W.6G

~/ A * | P - - | . _
™~ / Q / ) _ = - ' LOT SIZE; 7,500 Sq. Ft.
~ / b T * | | YES NO
o . / / SEWER E —E}
Y N
™~ WATER
(L / / < O
CHEASAPEKE BAY YES NO
Y / CRITICAL AREA: 1 X
™~

SUBDIVISION NAME: LAGATHIA
PRIOR ZONING HEARING: N/A

K : ) DEED REFERENCE: 16487 /202

OWNER: RICHARD L. STITELY
RONALD STITELY
WILLIAM STITELY JR.
THOMAS STITELY

ADDRESS: 110 BURNING TREE ROAD
PINEHURST, NC. 28574

TAX No.: 021871001
DATE: OCTOBER, 2002
SCALE: 1"=30’

436502 LANGREHR ROAD
SALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
TAX MAP: 77 GRID: 23 PARCEL: 415

> SCALE: 1 =50 __BATE: AUGEJST ZPOi

PREPARED BY:
JOHN C. MELLEMA SR., INC.

LAND SURVEYORS
5409 EAST DR. BALTO. MD. 21227

PHONE: 410-247-7488 FAX: 410-247-2507/
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: ()5

Pctitioner/Developer:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapcake Avenuc
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Mr. George Zahner

Ladics and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law wcre posted conspicuously on the ptopcrly located at i é LO 2 L—A Y & &Q_H /. ﬂ(p AD

gy ikl .t - e e

The sign(s) were posted on F-E‘f& ’ J> ! 2005 . ,

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely, |

‘A (

...-._.d-_-h.-l...'

)

Q s* ¢

Gl

1gnature of Sign Poster and Date)
_Crsprans E. Moons

. (PrmtedName)

2225 chmsoru Cy n_m_,e

- (Address)
?JAf.:rlMorLb , l\ﬁD 7,1’2’2f 7

(City, State, Zip Code)

(400 242 -4263 _

(Telephone Number)




